

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

5-16-1966

From: Irvin W. Gary

Irvin W. Gary

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Gary, I. W. (1966). From: Irvin W. Gary. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/2928

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



LUDLOW, KENTUCKY

IRVIN W. GARY, PRESIDENT GREENVILLE, KENTUCKY WALTER C. HOPPER, JR., FIRST VICE PRESIDENT BARBOURVILLE, KENTUCKY C. O. Bosley, Jr., SECOND VICE PRESIDENT LEBANON, KENTUCKY JOHN R. LINN, SERGEANT AT ARMS BENTON, KENTUCKY MRS. ELIZABETH LYON, CONSULTANT FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY WILLIAM CALLIHAN, FIELD COUNSEL PRESTONSBURG, KENTUCKY JOHN H. KERR, JR., SECRETARY-TREASURER LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY WILLIAM G. HARDY, JR., TREASURER, NFDA LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY



OFFICE OF SECRETARY 463 East Main Street Lexington. Kentucky

LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY HERBERT J. GREENE

WILFRED E. BULLOCK, CHAIRMAN

RUSSELL, KENTUCKY

FRED W. ERSCHELL, JR. NEWPORT, KENTUCKY

DONALD M. BUTLER, EDMONTON, KENTUCKY

ARCHIE CRAFT

Louis B. MILLER

WHITESBURG, KENTUCKY CHARLES H. WATKINS

LEITCHFIELD, KENTUCKY

RICHARD G. MORGAN

PRINCETON. KENTUCKY

May 15,1966

John Allen Chalk Broad Street Church of Christ Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear John,

Thank you very much for you note on the biographical information. The one copy will be fine and John Kerr will take good care of it for me.

When you know about your plane arrival time in Louisville, just let John Kerr , or me know and we will see that you are taken care of, (in the way of transportation into the convention hotel)

I look forward very much to having you with us and hearing

Irvin W. Gary, President

Kentucky Funeral Directors Assoc.